

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022

Shri Dol Narayan Patel **Versus** Smt. Uma Patel

15/11/2022	Shri Kshitij Sharma, Advocate for the appellant. Heard. On payment of process fee as per rules, issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No.1/2022, application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. Call for record of the Court below. <table><tr><td>SD/-</td><td>SD/-</td></tr><tr><td>(Goutam Bhaduri)</td><td>(N.K.Chandravanshi)</td></tr><tr><td>Judge</td><td>Judge</td></tr></table>	SD/-	SD/-	(Goutam Bhaduri)	(N.K.Chandravanshi)	Judge	Judge
SD/-	SD/-						
(Goutam Bhaduri)	(N.K.Chandravanshi)						
Judge	Judge						
Amardeep							