

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022

Shri Dol Narayan Patel **Versus** Smt. Uma Patel

18/04/2023	Shri Kshitij Sharma, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri R. N. Pusty, Counsel for the Respondent. Heard. Considering the nature of dispute to explore the chances of settlement between the parties both the parties are directed to appear in the person before this Court on 03. 05.2023. List the case on 03.05.2023. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge Jyoti