

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022

Shri Dol Narayan Patel **Versus** Smt. Uma Patel

03/05/2023	Shri Akash Kundu, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri R. N. Pusty, Counsel for the Respondent. Heard. Both appellant and respondent are present in person before the court. Respondent/ wife submits that appellant has already remarried. After interaction with the parties, <i>prima facie</i> it appears that no amicable settlement is possible. Parties are directed to file affidavits showing their income, movable and immovable properties held by them in pursuance of the judgment passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of <i>Rajnesh Vs. Neha</i> reported in <i>2021 AIR 569 SC</i>. Let the paper book be prepared and the same be filed in accordance with the High court rules within 10 weeks. Thereafter, list the case for final hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Jyoti	