

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022****SHRI DOL NARAYAN PATEL *versus* SMT. UMA PATEL****Order Sheet**

14/02/2025	Mr. Akash Kumar Kundu, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pallav Mishra, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	