



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022

SHRI DOL NARAYAN PATEL **versus** SMT. UMA PATEL

Order Sheet

20.06.2025	Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate for the appellant. Mr. Pallav Mishra, Advocate for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.04/2025 – an application for condonation of delay in filing paper book, Upon due consideration and for the reasons assigned in the application, the same is allowed. Parties are directed to appear before this Court on 30.07.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. List this case on 30.07.2025. In the meanwhile, parties are also directed to file their respective affidavits stating the assets held
--------------------------	---

Saxena	by both of them movable and immovable, including their source of income and the undivided share, if any, in the joint/ancestral property. The affidavit should be in the sprit of the law laid down by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the matter of Rajnesh Vs. Neha reported in 2021 AIR 569 SC. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------	---