



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022
SHRI DOL NARAYAN PATEL versus SMT. UMA PATEL
Order Sheet

30/07/2025 Saxena	Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Advocate. Mr. Pallav Mishra, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the parties submit that medication is not possibility between the parties. List this case for final hearing in the week commencing 18.08.2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--	---