

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022****SHRI DOL NARAYAN PATEL *versus* SMT. UMA PATEL****Order Sheet**

21/08/2025	Mr. Pragalbha Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pallav Mishra, counsel for the respondent. On the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list this case a week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ruchi	