



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022

SHRI DOL NARAYAN PATEL **versus** SMT. UMA PATEL

Order Sheet

17/09/2025	Mr. Pragalbha Sharma and Mr. Akash Kumar Kundu, Advocates for the Appellant. Mr. Pallav Mishra, Advocate for the Respondent. On the request of both the parties, list this matter on 22.09.2025. Both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 22.09.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	