

FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022

Order Sheet

22/09/2025	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ramkrishna Kashyap, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pallav Mishra, counsel for the respondent. In pursuance of this Court's order dated 17.09.2025, parties are present today before this Court along with their counsel. Their presence be marked. After hearing the parties, we deem it proper to direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Center for exploring the possibility of amicable settlement between them. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center of this Court today i.e. on 22.09.2025. List this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	---