



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 159 of 2022

SHRI DOL NARAYAN PATEL **versus** SMT. UMA PATEL

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

01/04/2026	Mr. Kartik Kathuria, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Kshitij Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. R. N. Pusty, counsel appears along with Mr. Pallav Mishra, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by the counsel for the appellant, list the matter after ten weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	--

Deepti Jha